CORONEO INC

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM PATENT	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): PAOLITTO, Anthony VALENTINI, Valerio CARTIER, Raymond	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CORONEO, Inc. Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/313,029	Street Address:       9250 Avenue du Parc         Suite 514         City:       Montreal         State:       Quebec         Country:       Canada         Zip:       H2N 1Z2         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Yes       No         document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ANTHONY PAOLITTO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: <u>c/o CORONEO</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9250 avenue du Parc	Enclosed
Suite 514	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Montreal	8. Payment Information
State: Quebec Zip: H2N 1Z2	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>9661</u> Expiration Date <u>04/2005</u>
Phone Number: (514) 336-9230	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (514) 334-9778	•
Email Address: paolitto@coroneo.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /- /awlulo	26 Feb 2005
ANTHONY PAOLITTO Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 015808 FRAME: 0654

700157956

## PATENT APPLICATION/WORLDWIDE

## ASSIGNMENT

. . .

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name of Inventors	Addresses
VALENTINI, Valerio	827 Germaine Guevremont
·· · · · ·	Montreal, Quebec
	H4N 3H3, CANADA
PAOLITTO, Anthony	5860 Jeanne Lajoie
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	St. Leonard, Quebec
	H1P 1C8, CANADA
CARTIER, Raymond	5014 Lacordaire
	Montreal, Quebec
	H1M 2P2, CANADA

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CORONEO INC., hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is 9250 Avenue du Parc, Suite 514, Montreal, Quebec H2N 1Z2, CANADA, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our inventions as fully set forth and described in the applications for Letters Patent identified herebelow:

<u>Invention</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
Tissue Grasping Device	United States	Dec. 6, 2002	10 / 313,029

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the inventions from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 015808 FRAME: 0655

2

We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the inventions to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

We hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention(s), and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

	Signed at _	MC	NTREAL	, in the	Province of _	QUEBEC	, Canada
this	26th day	of	FEBRUARY	, 2005.		$n \sim 2$	<b>4</b> ,
-	·			_		faolal	0
					(Signature o	of Anthony PAOLI	TTO)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS I, Maria Pia Salvati, whose full post office (Name of Witness)

address is	5860	Jeanne - La	joic.	St.	Leonard .	Quebec	HIPIC8
		7	Addres	s of W	itness)		

state that I was personally present and did see Anthony PAOLITTO who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of Witness)

3
Signed at <u>MONTREAC</u> , in the Province of QUEBEC, Canada
this <u>26</u> day of <u>FEBRIAR</u> , 2005. (Signature of Valerio VALENTINI)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I. <u>Maria Pia Salvati</u> , whose full post office (Name of Witness)
address is 5860 Jeanne - Lajoie, St. Leonard, Quebec, HIP ICS (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Valerio VALENTINI who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above. $\underbrace{Mana}_{(Signature of Witness)}$
Signed at <u>Montrest</u> , in the Province of <u>Ouebec</u> , Canada this <u>26</u> day of <u>february</u> , 2005. (Signature of Raymond CARTIER)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, <u>Maria Pia Salvati</u> , whose full post office (Name of Witness)
address is 5860 Jeanne - Lajoie, St. Leonard, Quebec, HIP IC8 (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Raymond CARTIER who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

Maria Ra Salund. (Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 015808 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 03/01/2005**